24 F

14-18

100021534/100021535/100021536/100021537 - ECO CLASSIC 10-

Rev01 16.03.2020

rev 03_13.11.17

rev 02_13.11.17




Mannbie o 3anuactax (115). U3aeane - 100021534, ECO Classic 10F (100021534)

HOSE

IMosumms Ha | ApTUKYI AHTIMiiCKOe HauMEHOBaHNE Pycckoe HanmeHOBaHUe PexomennoBanHast
yeprexe PO3HUYHAS LIEHA B Y.€.
2 6602813036 LEFT SIDE PANEL IManens 6oxoBas eBast 23.56
3 6602813037 RIGHT SIDE PANEL INanenb GokoBast npasast 23.56
4 6302251282 FRONT PANEL Manenb nepepHss 27.69
5 SSS005117421 SIDE PANEL BRACKET ITnanka coequHUTENIbHAS OOKOBBIX 1.3
naHesnen
6 6310211114 EXPANSION VESSEL SUPPORT Inanka kperieHus 0.5
PaCIIPUTENILHOTO OaKa
9 6302211280 FLUE RESTRICTOR JHuacparma 0.61
18 6603220001 FAN PRESSURE ADAPTER Bentypu TpyOka 3.92
21 200025368 GASKET 6.1X11.5X1.5 VmnoTHeHHe IIOCKOe KOJIbIIEBOE 2.6
6.1X11.5X1.5
21 YYY005402052 GASKET 6.1X11.5X1.5 VIUI0THEHHE TUIOCKOE KOJIbLIEBOE 2.6
6.1X11.5X1.5
22 63111300821P FAN Bentunarop 77.35
23 YYY005700882 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH IueBmopene 29.12
23 YYY57008821P AIR PRESSURE SWITCH ITaeBMmoOpeITe 29.12
23 200025381 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH ITaeBMmoOpeITe 29.12
24 YYY005407931 PRESSURE FEEDBACK HOSE TpyOka KOMIIEeHCAlMOHHASI 3.04
CHJINKOHOBAsI
24 200025371 PRESSURE FEEDBACK HOSE Tpy6ka KoMIIeHCaIOHHAS 3.04
CHJIMKOHOBAsI
27 6313223150 HERMETIC BODY Kopo6 kamepbi cropanust 52.66
28 6308110151 COMBUSTION CHAMBER SIDE TepmounzosLuUs KaMepbl CTOpaHUs 32
INSULATION 6oKoBast
29 6308110149 COMBUSTION CHAMBER REAR | Tepmousosuus KaMepbl CrOpaHust 5.81
INSULATION 3aqHSS
30 6308110150 COMBUSTION CHAMBER TepmonzoALUsA KaMepbl CTOpPaHUs 5.02
FRONT INSULATION nepeHsst
31 6313221592 COMBUSTION CHAMBER INanenb kamepsl cropanus nepeanss | 9.76
FRONT PANEL
32 200024030 MAIN HEAT EXCHANGER Ternmoo6MeHHUK OCHOBHOM 210.72
34 YYY009952031 CLIPS-MAIN HEAT Kourice! kpenenus 3.14
EXCHANGER TErI00OMEHHUKA OCHOBHOTO
34 200025378 CLIPS-MAIN HEAT Kiumncs! kperienus 3.14
EXCHANGER TEII000MEHHUKA OCHOBHOIO
35 YYY56952311P EXPANSION VESSEL Bak pacimpurenbHbli 7 1 85.43
35 200025380 EXPANSION VESSEL Bak pacimpurenbHbli 7 1 102.96
35 YYY005695231 EXPANSION VESSEL Bak pacimpurenbHbli 7 1 85.43
36 6310310719 EXPANSION VESSEL FLEX TpyOKa pacumpHUTeIsHOro GaKa 7.12




IMosumms Ha | ApTUKYI AHrmMiickoe HauMEHOBaHNE Pycckoe HanmeHOBaHUe PexomennoBanHast
yepTexe PO3HUYHAS LIEHA B Y.€.
37 6602253026 HERMETIC BODY COVER WITH | Kpbliika nepeHsisi BO3LyIHON 19.22
INSULATION KaMephl C U30JIsL1eH
37 200025135 HERMETIC BODY COVER WITH | Kpsiika nepeasss BO3LyIIHOR 23.84
INSULATION_V2 KaMepbl C U30JIsLHei
38 6312140204 SIGHT GLASS GASKET VYIIOTHEHHE CTEKJIa CMOTPOBOIO 0.65
39 6302150042 SIGHT GLASS 3X34X54 Crexo cmotpoBoe 3X34X54 1.31
41 200024393 BURNER_6311500003 T'openka 47.26
43 200024386 BURNER Pamna ropenku 32.56
MANIFOLD_6310310697
61 300034678 ELECTRODE GASKET_V2 ViioTHeHHe 31eKTposa 0.45
61 6312140212 ELECTRODE GASKET VioTHeHue 31eKTposa 0.5
62 200025372 PRESSURE MEASURING IItynep koMneHcalMoHHOW TpyOku | 2.68
ADAPTER
62 YYY005409572 PRESSURE MEASURING ltynep koMreHcanMoHHOM TpyOku | 2.68
ADAPTER
63 611410032 IGNITION ELECTRODE DJIEKTPOJ, PO3KUTa 8.77
63 200025363 IGNITION ELECTRODE DJIeKTpOoJ PO3XKHra 8.77
70 6310310720 MAIN HEAT EXCHANGER Tpy6xka Temnoo6mMeHHKa oOpaTHOi | 18.56
INLET PIPE noJaun
72 63104010341P CIRCULATION PUMP Hacoc uupKyJIsiiuoHHbIi 160.41
75 200025370 HERMETIC BODY GASKET VmnotHeHue TpyOKU 2.84
TEII00OMEHHHKA
75 YYY005404671 HERMETIC BODY GASKET VYuiotHeHne TpyoKkn 2.84
TEIUIO0OMEHHUKA
76 63041310091P PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER Temnooomennuk I'BC mnactunyateii | 51.42
BTOpUYHbIH, 10 ruiacTun
76 63041310441P PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER Tennoo6mennuk I'BC miactunvatsrii | 69.24
BTOPUYHBIH 14 macTuH
77 6399440051 O-RING 3,6X19X25 VmnorHenue kombueBoe 3,6X19X25 | 0.24
BTOPUYHOTO TEIUIOOOMEHHUKA
78 6399440057 O-RING 17X4 YmnorHenue konblieBoe 17X4 0.3
80 6310410054 INLET MANIFOLD I'mpporpynna BxogHas 53.98
87 6311240061 PUMP NIPPLE Hurmenp Hacoca 6.13
92 6306101022 3 BAR SAFETY VALVE Krnanas npegoxpaHuTenbHbIA 3 6ap 15.06
93 599150076 VIDA SETSKUR M4X6 (5927) Bunt M4X6 2.6
93 200025355 SETSCREW M4X6 Bunt M4X6 2.6
102 63104100551P OUTLET MANIFOLD I'mpporpynmna BeIXOgHAsA 89.75
131 200025382 NTC SENSOR DHW JHatunk temnepatypbl NTC 9.66
(morpy:kHOM)
131 YYY84354011P NTC SENSOR DHW JHatuuk temneparypsl NTC 9.66
(morpy:kHoit)
131 YYY008435401 NTC SENSOR DHW JHatuuk Temnepatypsl NTC 9.66

(TIOrpy>KHOM)




IMosuuwst Ha | ApTukyn AHIIHCKOE HaMEHOBaHue Pycckoe HarMeHOBaHue PekomeHI0BaHHasI
yepTexe PO3HUYHAS LIEHA B Y.€.
132 200025369 GASKET 9.7X15X2 VmnoTHeHue faTynKa Temmeparypel | 2.68
(NTC) 9.7X15X2
132 YYY005402833 GASKET 9.7X15X2 VYmoTHeHue JaTyuka Temneparypsl | 2.68
(NTC) 9.7X15X2
135 YYY009951612 SAFETY TEMPERATURE VALVE [ Tepmocrar neperpesa 105C 7.07
105C
135 200025383 SAFETY TEMPERATURE VALVE [ Tepmocrar neperpesa 105C 8.52
105C
135 YYY99516121P SAFETY TEMPERATURE VALVE [ Tepmocrar neperpesa 105C 7.07
105C
136 6310310718 MAIN HEAT EXCHANGER TpyOka TeruIooOMEHHNKA MPAMOH 21.21
OUTLET PIPE nogayu
137 6310310737 GAS PIPE TpyOxa ra3oBblii KJIaLIaH TopeKa 14.79
140 63064600141P GAS VALVE Knanan ra3oBblit 127.98
145 6302530014 LIMIT THERMOSTAT HOLDER Pamka kperuieHus TepMocTaTa 0.64
neperpesa
147 6310221089 BOTTOM FRAME IManeny HUKHAA 9.32
151 6302310314 CONTROL PANEL PLASTIC Kpbiiika 3aaHs1s1 KOpoOKH OJI0Ka 4.74
REAR COVER yIpaBJIEHUA
152 6302310331 CONTROL PANEL PLASTIC Kopo6ka mnactukoBas 6J10ka 16.36
yIpaBJIeHHsI
152 300031494 CONTROL PANEL PLASTIC Kopo6ka nnactuxoBas 6J10ka 16.36
yIpaBJIeHUsI
154 200025364 PCB DT24 S4962 DM3136 AnekrtpoHHas miata DM3136 156.12
(06053401531P)
154 06053401531P PCB DM3136 SnexTponHas niata DM3136 119.71
169 YYY99516511P MANOMETER Manometp 20.77
169 200025384 MANOMETER Manomerp 20.77
169 YYY009951651 MANOMETER Manometp 20.77
174 6302320038 POTENTIOMETER KNOB PykosiTKa NoTeHIMOMETPOB 0.92
yIpaBJIeHHsI
336 YYY008380681 CLIPS-3WV MOTOR Ipyxuna duxcupyomas kperwrenus | 3.23
MOTOpa TPEXXOJOBOr0 KJanaHa
336 200025374 CLIPS-3WV MOTOR Ipyxuna pukcupyomas kperenus | 3.23
MOTOpa TPEXXOJOBOTO KJlarnaHa
337 YYY005694581 3WV MOTOR MoTOp TPEXXO0BOro KJIaraHa 43.75
337 200025379 3WV MOTOR MoTOp TPEXXO0BOro KJIanaHa 43.75
337 YYY56945811P 3WV MOTOR MoTOp TPEXXO0BOro KJIaraHa 43.75
340 YYY009951692 PRESSURE SWITCH IMpeccocrat npesoX paHUTEIbHBIA 17.31
CHCTEMbI OTOILICHHUS
340 200025385 PRESSURE SWITCH IMpeccocTaT IpefOX paHUTEIbHBII 17.31
CHCTEMbI OTOILICHHUS
340 YYY99516921P PRESSURE SWITCH Ipeccocrar npeoxpaHUTEIbHbII 17.31
CHCTEMbI OTOTLICHUS
511 7112306 O-RING 17.13x2.62 EP 70 SHORE | Ynnornenue konbuesoe 17.13x2.62 | 0.1




IMosumms Ha | ApTUKYI AHrmMiickoe HauMEHOBaHNE Pycckoe HanmeHOBaHUe PexomennoBanHast
yepTexe PO3HUYHAS LIEHA B Y.€.
518 YYYO005112041 PIN L150MM Ocp L150 Mm 3.23
518 200025367 PIN L:150MM Ocp L150 Mm 3.23
528 605400015 NTC SENSOR CH JHatuuk temneparypsl NTC 9.46
528 06054000151P NTC SENSOR CH JHatuuk temneparypsl NTC 9.46
528 200025366 NTC SENSOR CH JHatuuk temneparypsl NTC 9.46
675 6301431007 CLIPS - PUMP NIPPLE Cko0a KperuleHus HUIIeJs Hacoca 0.91
709 200025377 FASTON Iepembluka ¢ HOXeBbIMU pazbeMamu | 3.14
1715 TIPOBOJIA 3a3eMJICHHU s
709 YYY008421821 FASTON IMepembruka ¢ HOXEBBIMU pazbeMamu | 3.14
IS IPOBOJA 3a3eMJICHUS
765 6399440050 O-RING 3X14X20 Vmnorrnenue xomnsueBoe 3X14X20 0.15
766 6301431008 CLIPS 3X20X32 Ckoba kperuienns 3X20X33 0.45
767 200025354 HEX SCREW M5X20 Bunt M5X20 2.6
767 599130079 HEX SCREW M5X20 Bunt M5X20 2.6
802 6606100001 PUMP AIR PURGE BoszmyxooTBomuuk aBromaruueckuii | 47.88
806 200024701 3 WAY VALVE CARTRIDGE DJIeMEHT 30JI0THUKA TPEXXOJOBOr0 25.94
GROUP KJiaraHa ¢ (pTopoIIacToBbIM
YIUTOTHEHHEM
806 6610410001 PIN GROUP - 3WV MOTOR DJIEMEHT 30JI0THUKA TPEXXOA0BOr0 23.54
KJIaTaHa ¢ (PTOpPOILIACTOBBIM
YIUIOTHEHHEM
811 6610410006 OUTLET MANIFOLD NIPPLE IMpoOka npoxoaHas HUKHsIs 13.46
TPEXXOJ0BOrO KJjaraHa
812 6610410007 FILLING VALVE PART WITH KpaHn-Oykca KpaHa HOANUTKH 10.85
GASKET GROUP
822 6610410017 INLET MANIFOLD NIPPLE BxoxHoit HUNIIENH ¢ (PUILTPOM U 9.51
OrpaHUYHTENIeM IIPOTOKA
825 200024693 DHW TURBINE CARTRIDGE TypOuHKa JaTYMKa IPOTOKA C 31.91
GROUP IaT4uKoM XoJuia B coope
825 6610410020 TURBINE PIN GROUP WITH TypOuHKa JaT4MKa IPOTOKA C 43.52
FLOW SENSOR JaTurkom Xosia B coope
999 6606103018 LPG KIT ECO/ML24/ME25/ME21 | H:XeKTOpbI JJIs CKMKEHHOTO ra3a 31.62
(9 0,80) komruiekT (11 wr.) @ 0,80
999 6305100088 GAS VALVE SUPPLY CABLE IIpoBoj 3/1eKTPUYECKUIl Fa30BOr0 4.22
KJIaraHa
999 6305100009 LOW VOLTAGE CABLE-APS- IMpoBoaxa 1eKTpUYECKast HU3KOTO 9.51
HLS HaTpsKEHUS
999 300032479 LOW VOLTAGE CABLE-DHW ITpoBoaka 3/eKTpudecKas HU3KOro 9.13
NTC-PS HarpspKeHUst
999 6305100127 ROOM THERMOSTAT IIpoBop snekTpuveckuit KomHatHoro | 1.49
CONNECTION CABLE TepMocTaTa
999 6306101018 INJECTOR @ 0,80 (LPG) Unsxexrop @ 0,80 (CxwxenHsrii ra3) | 1.13
999 6306101021 INJECTOR WASHER (LPG) Kounblo uHkeKkTOpa 0.15
999 6306101017 INJECTOR @ 1,35 (NG) Nuxexrop @ 1,35 (Ipupoausiii raz) | 0.61




IMosuuwst Ha | ApTukyn AHIIHCKOE HaMEHOBaHue Pycckoe HarMeHOBaHue PekomeHI0BaHHasI
yepTexe PO3HUYHAS LIEHA B Y.€.
999 6305100118 IGNITION CABLE ITpoBop 35eKTpUIECKuii IEKTposa 1.91

po3kHra
999 6305100025 3WV CABLE IIpoBoj 3/1eKTpUYECKUI 4.99

TPEXXOJ0BOr0 KJjaraHa
999 6305100087 HIGH VOLTAGE CABLE GROUP | IIpoBoaka snekTpuyeckas Bbicokoro | 17.45

HarpsaxKEeHUA



http://www.tcpdf.org

	Sheets and Views
	Model


